

## Kansas City

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	210725	Version: 1	Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:8/17/2021In control:CouncilOn agenda:8/26/2021Final action:8/26/2021

Title: Appropriating \$44,542.48 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of Union Hill Special Business

District Fund for operating expenses.

**Sponsors:** Union Hill Special Business District

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. ord\_UnionHill SBD fund balance transfer fact sheet 2021, 2. Union Hill Special Business Dist, 3.

Approp Admin - UHSBD, 4. Committee PP August 2021, 5. Authenticated Ordinance 210725

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/26/2021	1	Council		
8/25/2021	1	Neighborhood Planning and Development Committee	Adv and Do Pass	Pass

ORDINANCE NO. 210725

Appropriating \$44,542.48 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of Union Hill Special Business District Fund for operating expenses.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That \$44,542.48 is appropriated from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the Union Hill Special Business District Fund to the following account:

22-6810-641070-B	Union Hill Special Business District	\$44,542.48

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Tammy Queen			
Director of Finance			
Approved as to form	and lega	ılity:	
Eluard Alagra			
Eluard Alegre			

File #: 210725, Version: 1

Assistant City Attorney